el I—

PAPIER-METTLER PAPER AMD PLASTIC PACKAGING

Papier-Mettler KG * 54493 Morbach
PAPIER-METTLER Danmark A/S
Falstervej 7

5800 Nyborg

your reference your letter of our reference our letter of

Ze/BrKa 22.05.2017

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Dear Sir or Madam,
Papier-Mettler confirms that the supplied products

flat bags, bags with side gusset and block bottom bags made of polypropylene
(PL 875, 876, 877, 878, 879, 888)

are authorized according to the confirmations of our suppliers and/or an expert acknowledged by the state in
accordance with the

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

Furthermore, the products comply with the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

Papier-Mettler confirms that its supplied products are in accordance with the European Parliament and
Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste.

The following applicable technical standards are adhered to:

- Prevention by source reduction (DIN EN 13428, DIN EN 13427)
- Recycling (DIN EN 13430)

- Energy recovery (DIN EN 13431)

- Hazardous Substances (DIN EN 13428, CR 13695-2)

- Heavy metals (CR 13695-1)

The delivered and specified products can be used safely as packaging material for dry, moist and fatty
foodstuffs.

GMP
The products are produced in compliance with the Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

10f2
Papier-Mettler KG Postal address: Telephone: +49 (0) 6533 /79 -0 Bank details: Commercial register:
HochwaldstraBe 22 Postfach 60 Telefax: +49 (0) 6533 / 79 - 1000 Sparkasse Mittelmosel - EMH Amtsgericht Wittlich
D-54497 Morbach D-54493 Morbach email@papier-mettler.com IBAN  DE96 5875 1230 0010 0177 21 HRA 40990

www.papier-mettler.com BIC  MALADE51BKS



AN I

FAPIER-METTLER PAPER AND PLASTIC PACKAGING

Date: 22.05.2017

Storage
Packaging should be stored in a dry place and without direct sunlight.

Traceability

Papier-Mettler labels all palettes, rolls and packaging units. Additionally, the delivery notes contain the order
number. All relevant data concerning the production are encoded in this order number. A detailed
traceability of the raw material, production machine and personnel is provided. All production processes are
reproducible. Traceability and documentation is ensured. Thus, Papier-Mettler meets all legislative
requirements concerning traceability according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, which became effective in
2006.

Migration
The overall migration limit is adhered to under the following testing conditions:
Simulant Test duration Test temperature
Deionized water 10 days 40°C
acetic acid 3 Gew% 10 days 40°C
ethanol 95 Vol% 10 days 40°C
isooctane in exchange for fat 2 days 20-+1°C

Testing for 10 days at 40 °C shall cover any long term storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged
under hot-fill conditions, and/or heating up to a temperature T where 70 °C < T < 100 °C for a maximum of t =
120/27((T-70)/10) minutes.

Papier-Mettler has access to information referring to substances that are subject to limitations and/or
specifications and dual use additives from the pre-suppliers (of the PE window film) and can be shown to the
above-mentioned company and authorities upon request.

Surface to volume ratio: 6 dm?2/kg

A functional barrier made from plastic is not used in the above mentioned product.

PAPIER-METTLER KG
Paper and Plastic
Packaging

This letter has been created automatically and is valid without signature.

2 of 2
Papier-Mettler KG Postal address: Telephone: +49 (0) 6533 /79 -0 Bank details: Commercial register:
HochwaldstraBe 22 Postfach 60 Telefax: +49 (0) 6533 / 79 - 1000 Sparkasse Mittelmosel - EMH Amtsgericht Wittlich
D-54497 Morbach D-54493 Morbach email@papier-mettler.com IBAN  DE96 5875 1230 0010 0177 21 HRA 40990

www.papier-mettler.com BIC  MALADE51BKS



